07/23/2019 505584461

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5631260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S REGISTERED OFFICE previously recorded on Reel 043492 Frame 0602. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S REGISTERED OFFICE IS CRAIGMUIR CHAMBERS, ROAD TOWN, TORTOLA, BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IGOR SYSOEV	07/13/2019
VALENTIN BARTENEV	07/15/2019
NIKOLAY SHADRIN	07/15/2019
MAXIM ROMANOV	07/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NGINX
Street Address:	CRAIGMUIR CHAMBERS
Internal Address:	ROAD TOWN
City:	TORTOLA
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15695745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-270-2122

Email: heeksmf@pepperlaw.com PEPPER HAMILTON LLP **Correspondent Name:**

70 LINDEN OAKS Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 210**

Address Line 4: **ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147373.04720
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY FRANCES HEEKS
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Frances Heeks/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2019

Total Attachments: 9

source=Corrective_Assignment_147373_04720_20190723115746#page1.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_147373_04720_20190723115746#page2.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_147373_04720_20190723115746#page3.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_147373_04720_20190723115746#page4.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_147373_04720_20190723115746#page5.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_147373_04720_20190723115746#page6.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_147373_04720_20190723115746#page7.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_147373_04720_20190723115746#page8.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_147373_04720_20190723115746#page8.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_147373_04720_20190723115746#page8.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4580242

NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IGOR SYSOEV	09/01/2017
VALENTIN BARTENEV	09/01/2017
NIKOLAY SHADRIN	09/01/2017
MAXIM ROMANOV	09/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NGINX, INC.
Street Address:	85 FEDERAL STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15695745	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

415.875.2484

Email:

dyoungman@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name:

BRIAN HOFFMAN

Address Line 1:

FENWICK & WEST LLP

Address Line 2:

801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4:

MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31279-37411
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN HOFFMAN, REG. NO.: 39,713
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Hoffman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=37411 US Assignment#page1.tif source=37411 US Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made as of July 11, 2019, by Igor Sysoev, Valentin Bartenev, Nikolay Shadrin, and Maxim Romanov ("Assignors"), in favor of NGINX, Inc., a British Virgin Islands Company, having a registered office at Craigmuir Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors are the inventors of the patent applications identified by application number and title in the attached Schedule A ("PATENT APPLICATIONS");

WHEREAS, Assignors executed an assignment for each one of the PATENT APPLICATIONS recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the reel/frame number indicated in the attached Schedule A ("INITIAL ASSIGNMENTS") for each one of the PATENT APPLICATIONS;

WHEREAS, each of the INITIAL ASSIGNMENTS contain an error, in that, NGINX, Inc. is indicated as a "Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 85 Federal Street, San Francisco, CA 94107", rather than the entity's correct designation and registered office being indicated as, "a British Virgin Islands Company, having a registered office at Craigmuir Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands";

WHEREAS, Assignors intended to assign all of their rights, title and interest in the PATENT APPLICATIONS, inventions disclosed therein, and all patent applications and patents derived from the inventions or PATENT APPLICATIONS, such as but not limited to continuing applications, divisional applications, and reissue applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"), to Assignee, and intended that the Assignee be identified as "a British Virgin Islands Company, having a registered office at Craigmuir Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands" in the INITIAL ASSIGNMENTS;

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to memorialize their intentions through the execution of this Assignment, and further agree to deliver and record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the purposes of correcting the INITIAL ASSIGNMENTS:

Assignee, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns, is entitled to acquire, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the PATENT APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the consideration of the INITIAL ASSIGNMENTS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the PATENT APPLICATIONS and the APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, and expressly disclaim any rights to royalties, payments, or additional consideration;

#54394924 v)

Assignors agree to execute all instruments and documents required for making, prosecuting, and/or litigating the PATENT APPLICATIONS and the APPLICATION DERIVATIVES and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the PATENT APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

Assignors hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdiction to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, Assignors will take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be necessary to effect, evidence or perfect the assignment of the PATENT APPLICATIONS and the APPLICATION DERIVATIVES to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, all of which will be considered one and the same agreement and will become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the parties, it being understood that all parties need not sign the same counterpart. Copies of this Assignment with signatures transmitted by facsimile or electronically (e.g., PDF, DocuSign) will be deemed to be original signed versions of this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

#54294924 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

		Assignors:
		IGOR SYSOEV
		(Lasy Susses
		Lager Sysses 7/13/2019
		VALENTIN BARTENEV
		Valuation Baltaner
		7/15/2019
		NIKOLAY SHADRIN
		Allday Shadru 7/15/2019
		7/15/2019
		MAXIN ROMANOV
		Maxim Romandu
		7/
AGREED 1	TO AND ACCEPTED:	
		Assignee:
		\$1718\$187 \$
	Connect Suprout to:	NGINX, Inc.
Ву:	Sud F. Royun	
	7/21/2019	
	2	
Name:	Scot F. Rogers	

#54294924 v1

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Title	Reel/Frame Number
15/695,729	MULTI-THREADED SERVER ARCHITECTURE SUPPORTING DYNAMIC RECONFIGURATION	043492/0599
15/695,745	USING SHARED MEMORY TO TRANSPORT DATA BETWEEN SERVER PROCESSES	043492/0602
15/961,799	PASSING LISTENER SOCKETS BETWEEN WEB SERVER PROCESSES	045634/0418
62/662,157	FILTER-BASED REQUEST PROCESSING IN A WEB SERVER	048447/0066
16/372,068	FILTER-BASED REQUEST PROCESSING IN A WEB SERVER	048780/0753
62/662,167	PIPELINED REQUEST PROCESSING USING SHARED MEMORY	048447/0118
16/372,086	PIPELINED REQUEST PROCESSING USING SHARED MEMORY	048780/0843

#54294924 vi

RECORDED: 07/23/2019